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European 
Partners 

Georg-August-Universität Göttingen, 
Germany 
(Coordinator) 

 
Dr Uwe Muuss 
 
Mr Jakob Hedderich 

Göttingen International (GI) 
Von-Siebold-Str. 2 
37075 Göttingen  
Germany 

jakob.hedderich@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 
www.uni-goettingen.de   

Katholieke Universiteit Leuven,  
Belgium 

 

Mr Jef Schrooten 

Humanities and Social Sciences Group Initiatives 
and Services 
Blijde-Inkomststraat 5  
3000 Leuven 
Belgium 

jef.schrooten@kuleuven.be 
www.kuleuven.be  

Masarykova Univerzita, 
Czech Republic 

 

Ms Violeta Osouchová 

Erasmus Mundus Coordinator 
Office for International Studies 
Komenského nám. 2 
602 00 Brno 
Czech Republic 

osouchova@czs.muni.cz 
www.muni.cz  

mailto:jakob.hedderich@zvw.uni-goettingen.de
http://www.uni-goettingen.de/
mailto:jef.schrooten@kuleuven.be
https://www.kuleuven.be/english/
mailto:osouchova@czs.muni.cz
https://www.muni.cz/en


 

Rijksuniversiteit Groningen,  
Netherlands 

 

Dr Regine van Groningen 
 
Ms Maaike Wagenaar 

Office of the University 
International Strategy and Relations 
Broerstraat 5 
9712 CP Groningen 
The Netherlands 

m.wagenaar@rug.nl 
www.rug.nl/  

Global Impact Institute Prague, 
Czech Republic 

 
Dr Uwe Brandenburg 
 
 

 
CHE Consult Prague s.r.o. 
Dělnická 213/12 
17000 Prague,  
Czech Republic 
 
uwe.brandenburg@globalimpactinstitute.eu  
www.globalimpactinstitute.eu 

 
 
 
 
 

Kurdish 
Partners 

Kurdistan Institution of Strategic 
Studies and Scientific Research 
(KISSR), 
Kurdistan 

 

Prof. Dr Polla Khanaqa 
 
Mr Bryar Hassan 

Kurdistan Institution of Strategic Studies and 
Scientific Research 
Building No. 10, Alley 60 
Shorsh Street. 
Gullabax 335 
Sulaimani 
Kurdistan Region 
Iraq  
 
polla.khanaqa@kissr.edu.krd;    
bryar.hassan@kissr.edu.krd  
www.kissr.edu.krd  

javascript:redir('rug.nl'%20,%20'm.wagenaar');
http://www.rug.nl/
mailto:laura.wallor@che-consult.de
http://www.globalimpactinstitute.eu/
mailto:polla.khanaqa@kissr.edu.krd
mailto:bryar.hassan@kissr.edu.krd
http://www.kissr.edu.krd/en/index.php


 

University of Sulaimani, 
Kurdistan 

 

Prof. Ridha Hassan Hussein                                       
 
Dr Karzan Ghafur Khidhir 

University of Sulaimani  
Tasluja Street 1 
1 Zone 501 
Sulaimani 
Kurdistan Region 
Iraq  
 
karzan.khidhir@univsul.edu.iq 
http://univsul.edu.iq  

Sulaimani Polytechnic University, 
Kurdistan 

 

Prof. Dr Alan F. Ali 
 
Mr Bakhtiar Aubaid Sharif 
Shwan 

Sulaimani Polytechnic University 
Qirga, Wrme St., Marding 327, Alley 76 
Sulaimani 
Kurdistan Region 
Iraq  
 
bakhtiar.sharif@spu.edu.iq 
http://spu.edu.iq  

University of Raparin, 
Kurdistan 

 
Prof. Dr Muafaq Khalid 
Ibrahim 
 
Mr Araz Mohammed Ismail 

University of Raparin 
Rania Main Road 
Sulaimani 
Kurdistan Region 
Iraq  
 
araz.ismail@ymail.com 
www.raparinuni.org  

mailto:karzan.khidhir@univsul.edu.iq
http://univsul.edu.iq/en/
http://spu.edu.iq/en/
mailto:araz.ismail@ymail.com
http://www.raparinuni.org/en/


 

Halabja University, 
Kurdistan 

 

Dr Tahseen Abdulkarim 
Amin Al-Zangana 
 
Mr Arieann Ali Hamid 

Halabja University  
Ababaile 
Halabja 
Kurdistan Region 
Iraq 
 
arianali8816@yahoo.com 
www.halabjauni.org  

Charmo University, 
Kurdistan 

 
Prof. Dr Salah Raza Saeed 
 
Dr Shelanah Salih 

Charmo University  
Peshawa Street 1 
6023 Chamchamal 
Kurdistan Region 
Iraq 
 
shelanah.salih@charmouniversity.org  
http://www.charmouniversity.org   

Duhok Polytechnic University, 
Kurdistan 

 Prof. Dr Adnan Mohsin 
Abdulazeez 
 
Dr Nawzat Sadiq Ahmed 

Duhok Polytechnic University 
61 Zakho road 
1006 Mazi Qr., P.O. Box 101 
Duhok 
Kurdistan Region 
Iraq 
 
nawzat.ahmed@dpu.edu.krd 
www.dpu.edu.krd  

mailto:arianali8816@yahoo.com
http://www.halabjauni.org/en/default.aspx
mailto:shelanah.salih@charmouniversity.org
http://www.charmouniversity.org/
http://www.dpu.edu.krd/


 

Erbil Polytechnic University, 
Kurdistan 

 
Prof. Dr Kawa Abdulkareem 
Rasul 
 
Mr Nageb Toma Bato 
Rassam 

Erbil Polytechnic University 
Erbil 
Kurdistan Region 
Iraq 
 
rassam@epu.edu.krd 
https://epu.edu.krd  

Salahaddin University – Erbil, 
Kurdistan 

 
Prof. Dr Ahmed Anwar 
Dezaye 
 
Dr Mohammed Azeez Saeed 

Salahaddin University-Erbil 
Kirkuk Road 
Erbil 
Kurdistan Region 
Iraq 
 
mohammed.aziz@su.edu.krd 
http://su.edu.krd  

Ministry of Higher Education and 
Scientific Research, 
Kurdistan 

 

Dr Yousif Goran 
 
Dr Khattab Ahmed Mustafa 
 
Mr Abdulkader Ibrahim 
Ramadan 

Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific 
Research - KRG  
Kirkuk Road 
Erbil 
Iraq  
 
khattab.shekhany@mhe-krg.org  
abdulkader.ramadan@mhe-krg.org  
www.mhe-krg.org   

mailto:rassam@epu.edu.krd
https://epu.edu.krd/en/
mailto:mohammed.aziz@su.edu.krd
http://su.edu.krd/
mailto:khattab.shekhany@mhe-krg.org
mailto:abdulkader.ramadan@mhe-krg.org
http://www.mhe-krg.org/


 
 
 
 

Associate 
Partners 

COIMBRA Group, 
Belgium 

 

Ms Inge Knudsen 

Brussels Office 
Egmontstraat 11 
Rue d'Egmont  
1000 Brussels 
Belgium 
 
knudsen@coimbra-group.eu 
https://www.coimbra-group.eu/  

Grupo Compostela de 
Universidades, 
Spain 

 
Ms Lucía Castro Souto 

Permanent Secretariat 
Casa da Cuncha -  rúa da Conga, no. 1 
E-15782 Santiago de Compostela 
Spain 
 
lucia.castro@usc.es  
www.gcompostela.org/  

 

mailto:knudsen@coimbra-group.eu
https://www.coimbra-group.eu/
mailto:lucia.castro@usc.es
http://www.gcompostela.org/

